AC/DC Converter
LD30-23BxxR2 Series
2025.05.14-A/7 Page 1 of 6
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
30W, AC-DC converter FEATURES
 Input voltage range: 85 - 305VAC and 120 - 430VDC
(48V output), 85 - 305VAC and 100 - 430VDC (others)
 Operating ambient temperature range: -40℃ to +85℃

performance compliant to IEC/EN61000-4 and CISPR32/EN55032 and meets EN62368-1/EN60335-1/EN61558-1 standards. The converters are
widely used in industrial, power, home appliances, instrumentation, communication and civil applications. For extremely harsh EMC
environment, we recommend using the application circuit show in Design Reference of this datasheet.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.*
Output Power
(W)
Nominal Output Voltage and Current
(Vo/Io)
Efficiency at 230VAC
(%) Typ.
Capacitive Load
(uF) Max.
EN/IEC
LD30-23B03R2 19.8 3.3V/6000mA 85 6600
LD30-23B05R2 30 5V/6000mA 86 6600
LD30-23B09R2 30.6 9V/3400mA 88 4400
LD30-23B12R2 30 12V/2500mA 90 4400
LD30-23B15R2 30 15V/2000mA 90 3300
-- LD30-23B18R2 30.06 18V/1670mA 87 2000
EN/IEC
LD30-23B24R2 31.2 24V/1300mA 88 1000
LD30-23B48R2 30.2 48V/630mA 90 470
Note: 1. *Use suffix ”A2S” for chassis and suffix ”A4S” for DIN-Rail mounting.
2. The product picture is for reference only. For details, please refer to the actual product.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit